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In the long

n late spring I traveled to

Naperville, I11., to see how that

city has put in place an aggres-

sive program to save its 16,000

municipal ash trees from
Emerald Ash Borer (EAB). (See page
25 for more details on that trip.)

In addition to hearing about
(and seeing with my own two eyes)
healthy, thriving treated ash trees
literally across the street from trees
that are dead and tagged for removal,
I heard a story that stood out to me
about how Green Industry profes-
sionals should be getting involved in
the fight against EAB.

M.D. Skeet, a certified arborist
and district manager for The Care of
"Trees, told the story of a few ash trees
lining the property of his favorite sub
shop. Being an unabashed tree lover
who% also on the front lines of the
effort to save trees from EAB, Skeet
pointed out the failing ash trees to the
facility manager, who explained her
landscaper handles all of her exterior
needs. Skeet kindly explained the
trees were dying and may be able to
be saved through insecticide treat-
ments—or else they eventually will
need to be removed due to safety
reasons. Again, the manager said the
landscaper’ the expert and hadn’t
mentioned a thing.

Now, Skeet knows there is one
of two things happening here: The
contractor is either oblivious to the
fact that he has an EAB problem on
his hands or he knows about the ail-
ing trees and doesn’t want to alert his
customer to the fact that the trees are
dying on his watch.

run

It’s a shame, Skeet explains, for
a few reasons. These trees are likely
going to be removed because they’ll be
too far gone by the dime the landscaper
recognizes or addresses the problem.
These trees are some of the only
greenery providing shade to the prop-
erty. Also, it5 a totally missed opportu-
nity for the landscape company, not to
menton a disservice to the customer.

Had the contractor recognized the
FEAB-infested ash trees, it could have
recommended management options
(removal or treatment). Depending
on the company’ capabilites, it may
have made an additional sale. At the
very least it could have referred the
business to a tree care or tree removal
firm. The bottom line is the land-
scaper isn’t doing his client justice by
either missing or ignoring the prob-
lem. The problem is, instead of doing
what’s uldmately right, too many
contractors are short sighted and fear
they’ll lose an account.

Do you have a network of profes-
sionals in related fields you can rely
on when you face a situation that’s
not in your wheelhouse? All three
Green Industry executives inter-
viewed for the cover story (page 14)
talk about how their hyper-focused
businesses thrive thanks to strate-
gic partnerships with like-minded
professionals.

Don’t be ignorant or negligent
like the landscape company in Skeet’s
story. Find others you can align with
and agree to trade leads on a hand-
shake or contractual basis. Whatever
works for you, as long as it’s best for
the customer in the long run.

4 LANDSCAPEMANAGEMENT.NET | JULY 2013

Landscape

Management

HEADQUARTERS
1360 EAST 9TH ST., SUITE 1070, CLEVELAND, OH 44114

EDITORIAL STAFF
——

Editor Marisa Palmieri 216/706-3764
mpalmieri@northcoastmedia.net

Senior Editor Beth Geraci 216/706-3756
bgeraci@northcoastmedia.net

Contributing Editors Heather & Jamie Gooch 330/723-3539
hgooch@northcoastmedia.net, jgooch@northcoastmedia.net

Art Director Tracie Martinez 216/363-7924
tmartinez@northcoastmedia.net

ADVERTISING STAFF
——

Publisher Bill Roddy 216/706-3758
Fax: 216/706-3712 | broddy@northcoastmedia.net

North American Sales Manager Craig MacGregor 216/706-3787
Fax: 216/706-3712 | cmacgregor@northcoastmedia.net

National Account Manager Carla Kastanis 216/363-7923
Fax: 216/706-3712 | ckastanis@northcoastmedia.net

Account Executive Classifieds Kelli Velasquez 216/706-3767
Fax: 216/706-3712 | kvelasquez@northcoastmedia.net

BUSINESS STAFF
——

Vice President, Sales Patrick Roberts 216/706-3736
Fax: 216/706-3712 | proberts@northcoastmedia.net

Administrative Coordinator Petra Turko 216/706-3768
pturko@northcoastmedia.net

Marketing Manager Ryan Bockmuller 216/706-3772
Fax: 216/706-3712 | rbockmuller@northcoastmedia.net

Marketing Specialist Michelle Mitchell 216/706-7922
Fax: 216/706-3712 | mmitchell@northcoastmedia.net

Manager, Production Services Debbie Parker
216/978-9622 | dparker@northcoastmedia.net

Senior Audience Development Manager Antoinette Sanchez-Perkins
216/706-3750 | asanchez-perkins@northcoastmedia.net

MARKETING/MAGAZINE SERVICES

Reprints & Permissions Nick lademarco 877/652-5295
niademarco@wrightsmedia.com

Circulation List Rental Antoinette Sanchez-Perkins
216/706-3750 | asanchez-perkins@northcoastmedia.net

Subscriber, Customer Service 847/763-4942
For current single copy, back issues, or CD-ROM

NORTH

COAST
MEDIA

h CORPORATE OFFICERS

President & CEO Kevin Stoltman
216/706-3740 | kstoltman@northcoastmedia.net

VP of Finance & Operations Steve Galperin
216/706-3705 | sgalperin@northcoastmedia.net

VP of Graphic Design & Production Pete Seltzer
216/706-3737 | pseltzer@northcoastmedia.net

Editorial Director Marty Whitford
216/706-3766 | mwhitford@northcoastmedia.net



